
 
 

North Northamptonshire Education Services 
 
Interim Assistant Director of Education: Neil Goddard 
neil.goddard@northnorthants.gov.uk  
 

Service Manager/Head of Service Contact details 

Service Manager Exclusion and Inclusion Partnership Team  

Imtiaz Bhatti Imtiaz.Bhatti@northnorthants.gov.uk 

Exclusion and Inclusion Partnership 
Managers: 
Jan Tice 
Richard How 

 
jan.tice@northnorthants.gov.uk 
richard.how@northnorthants.gov.uk 

Service Manager Specialist Support Services   

Imtiaz Bhatti Imtiaz.Bhatti@northnorthants.gov.uk 

Specialist Support Managers: 
Tracey Borg 
Pauline Kirby 

 
tracy.borg@northnorthants.gov.uk 
pauline.kirby@northnorthants.gov.uk 

Service Manager High Needs** 

Rosemary Carpenter  Rosemary.Carpenter@northnorthants.gov.uk  

Service Manager Sensory Impairment Service** 

Jacqui Joseph 
 

Jacqui.Joseph@northnorthants.gov.uk 

SEND 

Head of Service  Nichola Jones 
nichola.jones@northnorthants.gov.uk 

Interim Service Manager Education Health 
and Care  

Imtiaz Bhatti 
Imtiaz.Bhatti@northnorthants.gov.uk  

EHCP Manager 
Sophia McClymont 

 
sophia.mcclymont@northnorthants.gov.uk 

Educational Psychology Service 

Mike Simons   Mike.Simons@northnorthants.gov.uk  

16-19 Service 

Linda Bower  Linda.Bower@northnorthants.gov.uk  

School Effectiveness including Early Education and Childcare 

Head of Service  Jo Hutchinson 
Jo.hutchinson@northnorthants.gov.uk 

(Temporary) Service Manager School Place Planning and Admissions** 

Neil Goddard   neil.goddard@northnorthants.gov.uk 

Service Manager Safeguarding in Education** 

Debbie Carrie   Debbie.carrie@northnorthants.gov.uk  

Virtual School** 

Head of Service  Charlotte Franks 
charlotte.franks@northnorthants.gov.uk   

Education and Childcare – FIS Compliance and Funding Service 

Service Manager Kelly Mills 
Kelly.Mills@northnorthants.gov.uk 

If you have any queries relating to Early Education and Childcare please do not hesitate to 
contact AnnMarie Dodds. 
 
** Services that will be shared across both the North and West Authorities 
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